Subject to the requirement that the Receiver establish an adequate Reserve Fund 

with respect to Disputed Claims pursuant to Sections 3.1.2 and 4.3.2 of the Plan, and further 

subject to the authorization granted pursuant to paragraph 3 of this Order, the Third Subsequent 

Distribution to Claimants in an amount of five million eight hundred thousand dollars and zero 

cents ($5,800,000.00) (the "Subsequent Distribution Amount") is AUTHORIZED. 

The Receiver is authorized to augment the Subsequent Distribution Amount and 

decrease the Reserve Fund upon filing a notice with this Court and an amended Claims Schedule 

(to include an updated estimate of the value of Disputed Claims) at least seven (7) days prior to